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Methodology

|_

Online survey in 28 markets
33,000+ respondents total

All fieldwork was conducted between
October 19 and November 18, 2020

General Online Population

1.150 | Ages | Allslides show general
b

nlin lation
respondents 18+ on’ine popu at_o data
unless otherwise noted
per market

TBD - Add a note about Nigeria not in global average

All slides show 27 market averages unless otherwise
indicated

Informed Public

500 respondents in U.S. and China;
200 in all other markets

Represents 17% of total global population
Must meet 4 criteria

» Ages 25-64

» College-educated

» In top 25% of householdincome per
age group in each market

» Report significant media consumption
and engagement in public policy and
business news

Mass Population

All population not
including informed public

Represents 83% of total
global population
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PANDEMIC
PUTS TRUST TO THE TEST
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A 2020 A 2021

A YEAR OF A General population A General population | Ch\;t:ge - -

TRUST WINNERS Glova 7 Gl 27
) (1-49)  (50-59) (60-100)
China India
AND LOSERS ® o0 0 O
Indonesia Indonesia Change, 2020 to 2021
Thailand Saudi Arabia (+8)
Trust Index
UAE Singapore
Mexico UAE
Singapore Malaysia
Saudi Arabia The Netherlands
Malaysia Thailand
Kenya Australia
The Netherlands Kenya
Canada 59 Mexico
15 countries gained trust, Colombia 56  Canada
10 countries lost trust Brazil 53  Germany
|_ S. Korea 52 Italy
. . i Brazil
Global Trust Index increases 2 points, Argentina L 0 ]
with increases in 17 and decreases in 10 of Italy Ireland _
27 markets Australia Colombia
u.S. France
Germany S. Africa
France u.s.
Ireland Argentina
Spain S. Korea
S. Africa Spain
2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. The Trust Index is the average UK
percent trust in NGOs, business, government and media. TRU_INS. Japan «
Below is a list of institutions. For each one, please indicate how UK Japan
much you trust that institution to do what is right. 9-point scale; top 4 . R i ..
box, trust. General population, 27-mkt avg. Russia ussia ~gy Edelman I 4




EPIDEMIC OF
TRUST INEQUALITY
SPREADS
FURTHER

Trust Index

Mass population 16 points less trusting

|_

Record number of markets with double-digit
trust inequality

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. The Trust Index is the average
percent trust in NGOs, business, government and media. TRU_INS.
Below is a list of institutions. For each one, please indicate how
much you trust that institution to do what is right. 9-point scale; top 4
box, trust. Informed public and mass population, 27-mkt avg.
*Nigeria is excluded from the global average.

2021
Informed public

Global 27
India

Saudi Arabia
Indonesia
China

The Netherlands
UAE
Malaysia
Australia
Singapore
Thailand

Italy

Mexico
France
Kenya

S. Africa
Canada
Ireland

Brazil
Germany
United States
Colombia

S. Korea
United Kingdom
Spain
Argentina
Japan
Nigeria*
Russia

2021
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Mass population | Trust gap

Global 27

China
Indonesia
India

Saudi Arabia
Singapore
UAE
Malaysia
The Netherlands P
Kenya

Mexico
Thailand
Australia
Canada
Germany

Italy

Nigeria*

Ireland

Brazil
Colombia
France
Argentina

S. Africa

S. Korea

Spain

United States
United Kingdom
Japan

Russia
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Distrust Neutral  Trust
(1-49)  (50-59) (60-100)

I Record trust inequality

22-market average
Nr. of markets
with double digit trust

inequality 21
e
7
2012 2021
="!}» Edelman | §



MOST POWERFUL COUNTRIES

LOSE TRUST CAPITAL

Trust in companies headquartered in each market

Global 22

B

.7
63
m . -
58 N L7
56 ralay
54
. - o
: F ]
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
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Distrust Neutral  Trust
(1-49)  (50-59) (60-100)

Global 27

Percent trust in the national
government of each foreign country

AN

—
61
53
40
30

NV
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SPRING PANDEMIC TRUST SURGE FOLLOWED BY DECLINES

Trust Index, 11 countries included in the 2020 Trust Barometer Spring Update

+/- +/- +/-
Jan 2020 to May 2020 to Jan 2020 to ] [ | ‘ Q @
May 2020 Jan 2021 Jan 2021 Distrust Neutral  Trust Change, wave to wave
(1-49)  (50-59) (60-100)
China +8 @ -10
S. Korea +8 @ -3
Canada +10 o +3
UK +10 e +3
Mexico +3 e -3
)
u.S. +6 e +1 e Global 11
Germany +10 e +7 56 Change,
55 Jan 2020
India +1 e -2 to Jan 2021
France +4 e +3
Japan -2 o -2
Saudi Arabia + +1 +
udi ' ! _) 8 Jan 2020 May 2020 Jan 2021
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TRUST DECLINES ACROSS ALL INSTITUTIONS
FOLLOWING SPRING SURGE

Percent trust (11-market average)

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

Distrust Neutral Trust Change, wave to wave
(1-49)  (50-59) (60-100)

Business Government NGOs Media
Business trust
least volatile
65
62 62
Ol -8 O
. (i e
58 58
57
56 56
. JORN - )
51
50
Jan 2020 May 2020 Jan 2021 Jan 2020 May 2020 Jan 2021 Jan 2020 May 2020 Jan 2021 Jan 2020 May 2020 Jan 2021
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BUSINESS IS MOST TRUSTED INSTITUTION

Percent trust

00 (&

TRUST INDEX

Change,
2020 to 2021

Business

Business
+2 increases lead

l ' over NGOs

NGOs

57

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

Distrust Neutral  Trust Change, 2020 to 2021
Government Media
53
51
+3 +2
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BUSINESS NOW ONLY
INSTITUTION SEEN AS ETHICAL
BOTH COMPETENT 35

(Competence score, net ethical score)
NGOs
(-5,16) M.
// \\\\\\\ Business
Media,z'fflg, 3) M (14,5)
LESS COMPETENT <« -50 N —T
Government ."‘, """"
(-34, -10)
-35
v
UNETHICAL

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

B 2021 2020

50 » COMPETENT
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

MY EMPLOYER CONTINUES TO BE
TRUSTED AROUND THE WORLD

Percent trust in my employer O @ 0 &

Distrust Neutral  Trust Change, 2020 to 2021

Trust in my employer stable or rising in 18 of 27 markets

Global 27
8 8 g3 g3 g 7e 7o
77 76 76 76 76 75 73
72 72 70 70 69
66
% *
Business 61
NGOs
Government
Media +2 ) +1) +7 ) +1 +3) +4) +1) +1 e
. O N N I o o |
2 2 Q v. ®
My employer .%‘*‘ %o %{9 69,; % ’.‘9& "7(/&/‘?{9@ % e,. 6@ %e 4
more trusted N 'lg,, L. O g 7 0}4 %y 2% %, ’b% , % Yo,
than institutions %, @ @ % %, 2 % 2 %
%, %



CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

ALL INSTITUTIONS FAILING ON PANDEMIC RESPONSE

Percent who say each are doing well or very well on the below

Meeting my overall
expectations for how they
should be responding to the
health and public safety
aspects, as well as the

economic conseguences
of the COVID-19 pandemic

My employer Media Business Government NGOs
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PANDEMIC
FURTHER FUELS FEARS
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PANDEMIC DEEPENS INEQUITIES AROUND THE WORLD

Percent who agree

Those with less education, less money and fewer resources are being unfairly
burdened with most of the suffering, risk of iliness, and need to sacrifice due to the pandemic

72
70 70 89 gg
66 65 65 65 65
64 63 63 4 59 58 58 58 58 57 57 g ¢ 54 54 54
Global 27 | | | | | | 52
" . % oy o, 0

R y o) A 4 Q % ¢. 5 ¢ <
/ Qé o/o ’5 ‘4 Q5. oy 4& ’1%9 //; % % o_'_. /;9') S % ‘7(/@ A s¢ & 6@ 4& 4 ’P%\ % 4
? 7 /)’6 /) . ?j’ 1; ‘9 Q’?é 0‘?0 @ "e® T G % %/. 6% S, O)Q,) % /:? O/b K
. 72
% % % % ® %, ¢ %, °
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

] Percent who are concerned

COVID FEARS
ADD TO
EXISTING CRISES 84

Percent who are worried 72

| Percent who are fearful

68 65

61

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. POP_EMO. Some people say

they worry about many things while others say they have few . . . -
Yooy il ited Job Loss Climate Hackers and Contracting Losing my

concerns. We are interested in what you worry about. Specifically,
how much do you worry about each of the following? 9-point scale; (net) change cyber-attacks COVID-19 freedoms as
top 4 box, worry; top 2 box, fear. Non-job loss attributes shown to a citizen

half of the sample. General population, 27-mkt avg. Job loss asked
of those who are an employee (Q43/1). Job loss is a net of attributes
1-3, 5, and 22-24.

=!!» Edelman | 15
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

PANDEMIC ACCELERATES JOB LOSS FEARS

Percent who agree

As a result of the economic impact of the | worry that the pandemic will
pandemic, a portion of our workforce accelerate the rate at which companies
has seen their work hours reduced move to replace human workers with
or their jobs eliminated Al and robots

B A large percentage J_

] A small percentage

54% 56%

23 31

=!_|,» Edelman | 16
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MOUNTING
URGENCY OVER
NEED TO FIX
SOCIETAL
PROBLEMS

Change in importance since last year
(more important minus less important)

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. IMP_POL_PRIORITIES. For each of
the following issues and challenges, please indicate whether our
country addressing it has become more important to you, less

important to you, or has stayed the same in importance, since last year.

5-point scale; top 2 box; more important; bottom 2 box, less important.
General Population, 27-mkt avg. Net change is the difference between
more and less important.

Change in importance
since the start of the year...

Improving our healthcare system

Addressing pOVerty in this country

Improving our education system

Addressing climate change

Finding ways to combat fake news

Protecting people’s individual freedoms

Closing the economic and social divide

Addressing discrimination, racism

Net change

+62

+53

+53

+51

+50

+50

+48

+42

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

More
Important

70

62

62

61

60

59

58

53

Less
Important

12

10

10

10

11

=!9» Edelman | 17
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

DON’T KNOW WHOM TO TRUST

Percent trust

O 0 0 ©
Distrust Neutral  Trust Change, 2020 to 2021
73
62
48
45 42 a1

33

7 7 3 ) 4 2 3
Scientists People in my local CEOs Journalists Religious Government The very wealthy

community leaders leaders
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RAGING INFODEMIC
FEEDS MISTRUST

T
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TRUST IN ALL NEWS SOURCES AT RECORD LOWS

Percent trust in each source for general news and information (22-market average)

Global22

Change 2020-2021

Search engines*

—-Traditional media

—a—-0wned media

—a—Social media

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

=!!» Edelman | 20
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

NEWS ORGANIZATIONS SEEN AS BIASED Analysis in progress

Percent who agree

Most news organizations are
more concerned with supporting an
ideology or political position
than they are with informing the public
about what is happening in the world

The media is n0Ot doing well at
being objective and non-partisan
in how it reports the news

1

Global 27

59

1

Global 24

o0l

bottom 3 box, not doing well

=!_|,» Edelman | 21
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ALL SPOKESPEOPLE LOSE CREDIBILITY

Percent who rate each source as very/extremely credible

59 59
53
47

44 44 44
41

Academic Company A person Financial CEO NGO Successful Board of
expert technical expert like yourself industry analyst representative entrepreneur directors

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

‘ o @ Change, 2020 to 2021

CEO credibility
lowestin...
Japan 18
France 22
Russia 28
Canada 29
Argentina 30
40 39 36

@ - O

Regular Government Journalist
employee official

=!_|,» Edelman | 22
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

PUBLIC HEALTH EXPERTS
LOSE TRUST DURING PANDEMIC

Percent trust N N

Distrust Neutral  Trust

Global 11

69

Global 27
N

46% agree
it has been difficult for them to find

reliable and trustworthy information
about the virus and its effects

Change, May 2020
to Jan 2021

v

National health World Health
authorities Organization

=!!» Edelman | 23
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SOCIETAL LEADERS SUSPECTED OF
LIES AND MISINFORMATION

Percent who agree

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

Journalists and

repo rters

purposely trying to mislead people
by saying things they know are false
or gross exaggerations

Our government

leaders

purposely trying to mislead people
by saying things they know are false
or gross exaggerations

Business

leaders

purposely trying to mislead people by
saying things they know are false or
gross exaggerations

1

59

1

o/

1

50

=!_|,» Edelman | 24
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MY EMPLOYER MEDIA MOST BELIEVABLE

Percent who report they believe information from each source

Communications from ...

Nr. of times they need to
see the information
repeated before believing it:

I once or twice

B f1seeit here, | will
automatically assume it is true

| will never believe it is true
if this is the only place | see it

My employer

61

National
government

58

Media reports,
named source

57

Major
corporations

52

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

Media reports, Advertising My social media
anonymous
source
39

H

7

12

10

15

17 19 24

=!_|,» Edelman | 25
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

PRIORITIES SHIFT:
MY OWN Change in importance

since the start of the year... More Less

|NFORMAT|ON NEI CUETIE Important  Important
LITERACY NOW
MATTERS MORE

Change in importance since last year

(more important minus less important) Increasing my media and +46 55 9
information literacy

Prioritizing my family and their needs +56 64 8

Increasing my science literacy +43 52 9
Being politically aware +39 51 12
Speaking out when | see the +36 47 11

need for changes and reforms

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. IMP_VALUES. For each of the
following, please indicate whether it has become more important to
you, less important to you, or has stayed the same in importance, since
last year. 5-point scale; top 2 box; more important; bottom 2 box, less
important. Question asked of half of the sample. General Population,
27-mkt avg. Net change is the difference between more and less
important.

=!9» Edelman | 26
~




CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

ONLY 1 IN 4 HAVE GOOD INFORMATION HYGIENE

Percent in each segment

39
Information hygiene:
1. News engagement
2. Avoid information
echo chambers
3. Verify information
4. Donotamplify 57% of respondents share or forward
unvetted information . ,
news Items that they find to be
interesting. Of those, less than 30% have
good information hygiene
Poor Moderate Good
information information information
hygiene hygiene hygiene

=!!» Edelman | 27
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HIGH STAKES FOR
BUSINESS AND PUBLIC HEALTH

T



AS OF NOVEMBER 2020, VACCINE HESITANCY

TOO HIGH TO ACHIEVE HERD IMMUNITY

Percent who say they will take the COVID-19 vaccine when it becomes available

Global 27

70%
herd
immunity

31 | within a year

as soon as
% 33 possible

Only 1in 3 ready to
take the vaccine as
soon as possible

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

Less than 70% plan to vaccinate with a year or sooner
in 20 of 28 countries
e e - - 56565 65-66.60 66.68 69 ©9
58 58 59 59 T 1 B
54 54 — T
49 52— L) 24 L 30
g 33
40 L 6 D 33 37 4 41
28
hg 36 36
25
35 i 2=
32 33 33 32 33
26 28 28
i 21 24 1313 23 24
é-,@ \i\"'b & Q,oo & oga R & z{@ 0@ @A é‘b & St 'bgb o*fb Qf’\’b y‘" *é@ &\‘@ R ,56& *6‘0, §
F FE ¥ Q?'Q N & N \&\ © & ¥ S S & \06\ &
. ‘9\0 &0 * < % \06 N ?5% v.o 0& ® N\
& 2
ee K
Q&
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POOR INFORMATION HYGIENE

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

THREATENS PANDEMIC RECOVERY

Percent who say they will take the COVID-19 vaccine when it becomes available

LESS LIKELY TO AID CONTACT TRACING

Percent who are willing to give up more
personal information to the government

to help track and contain the virus

17pts

less likely
to contact trace

Levels of information hygiene

47

Poor

59

Moderate

64

LESS WILLING TO VACCINATE

Good

70%

herd = = - - - - - - - _— e .

immunity

11pts

less willing

. 30 |} within a year
to vaccinate

as soon as
possible

Levels of information hygiene

Poor

31
33

Moderate Good

=!!' Edelman | 30
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

PANDEMIC FEARS
IMPEDE RETURN TO WORKPLACE

Percent who say each reason is why they are choosing to work from home vs. returning to

the workplace
E 48 choosing to return to the office, for the following reasons:

W 52% choosing to work at home, for the following reasons:

42

| am more productive

COVID-19 risk -

while commuting / in office (net)
Enhanced work-life balance _ 33 My employer made me feel safe _ 34
Not commuting saves time _ 32 miss thei?]?:rgéii?wg - 23
| am more productive _ 26 Healthy work-life balance - 22
Freedom to live anywhere - 25 No proper workspace at home - 20

=!!» Edelman | 31
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

BUSINESS MANDATE NOW INCLUDES
BOTH INFODEMIC AND PANDEMIC SOLUTIONS

Top five potential trust gains that business would earn by doing well on each action

Trust gain
when performed well

+5.8pts Guard information quality
+5.7pts Embrace sustainable practices
+4.8pts Robust COVID-19 health and safety response
+4.7pts Drive economic prosperity
+4 .6pts Long-term thinking over short-term profits
27-mkt avg.

27-mkt avg. i'!}» Edelman | 32
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BATTLING THE TWINDEMIC
OF COVID AND MISINFORMATION

T



BUSINESS EXPECTED TO FILL VOID
LEFT BY MEDIA AND GOVERNMENT

Percent who agree

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

When the news media is either

absent or failing to supply people
with accurate and timely

information, corporations have
a responsibility to step in and
fill the information void

CEOs should step in when the
government does not fix
societal problems

CEOs should hold
themselves accountable to

the public and not just to the
board of directors or stockholders
of the organizations they run

1

03

1

03

1

09«

=!_|,» Edelman | 34
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9 IN 10: CEOS MUST LEAD ON

PANDEMIC, JOBS AND SOCIETAL ISSUES

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

| expect CEOs to publicly speak out on
one or more of these societal challenges

Percent who agree

Pandemic impact

Job automation

CEOs should take the lead on

change rather than waiting for
government to impose change on them

_| Societal issues

Local community issues

91.

Hold government accountable

Hold media accountable

Protests or civil unrest

1

006..

=!_|,» Edelman | 35
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

A NEW CEO MANDATE:
SOCIETAL ENGAGEMENT NOW AS IMPORTANT AS PROFITS

Percent who expect the following from CEOs

@ © (© change 2018102021

Ensure their company is trusted

Communicate regularly with employees

\J

Increase their profits and stock price

Importance of
profits declines;
societal engagement

: increases
Work with government leaders

to realize a shared vision for the future

&

I,
gy Edelman | 36



EMPLOYER
EXPECTATIONS:
SAFETY AND

JOBS TRAINING
MATTER EVEN MORE

Change in importance since last year
(more important minus less important)

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. EMP_IMP_VAL. When considering
an organization as a potential place of employment, please indicate
whether each of the following has become more important to you, less
important to you, or has stayed the same in importance since last year.
5-point scale; top 2 box; more important; bottom 2 box, less important.
Question asked of those who are an employee (Q43/1). General
Population, 27-mkt avg. Net change is the difference between more
and less important.

Change in importance as an

CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

employer attribute More Less
. Net change

since the start of the year... Important  Important

Keep workers, customers safe +49 59 10

Job skills training programs +44 54 10

Regular employee communications +44 54 10

Remote work options post-pandemic +42 54 12

Has weathered crises well +42 52 10

Management always tells the truth +41 53 12

=!9» Edelman | 37
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

CEOS EXPECTED TO
REIMAGINE THE POST-PANDEMIC WORKPLACE

Which best describes how you want CEOs to respond to the pandemic?

6362062
o s MoSES8Ms7 575757 »
“i “i “i “i “i “i “i |||

Global 27

CEOs should...

OR

re-imagine the
0/ workplace and how
0 people work

® Q;b A fo 06 v@ e{b \A ‘\'b 5 D d
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CAUTION: DATA NOT FACT CHECKED

CEOS EXPECTED TO
REIMAGINE THE POST-PANDEMIC WORKPLACE

Which best describes how you want CEOs to respond to the pandemic?

Global 27
CEOs should...
2 71
67 66 65
64
52 52 61 6L e 58 58 57 57 57 57
54
52 52 52,0 o o 48
44
0 a
O 50% — | - - " - - " - - " L - - L - - 1 - - [ L - - - - — —— —
re-imagine
the workplace
VS.
returning to P PR L @ OO PO AP PLOQE N 2D 2
- AT P S R S s SN NG ¢) O (D .7 O D NN S CANPAX T\ GNP CARIR AP
the way things were \O@‘o ’&@4? & \@\"’ &Qo AR Y §‘@:9 © & NS Q@“ < %Q@+0¢A & R4 \5?'0&9 N2 Qgﬁg & &
® N YSQ %\Q Oée; S oY o® . ‘b&\ & \(\b B
2 9
N

2021 Edelman Trust Barometer. CEO_CHOICE. You are about to see two choices. We want you to choose the one that best describes how you want CEOs to respond to the pandemic. Question

asked of half of the sample. General population, 27-mkt avg.
*Nigeria is excluded from the global average. * Edelman | 39



TRUST ESSENTIAL TO FIGHTING THE TWINDEMIC
OF COVID AND MISINFORMATION

1 2 3 4

Embrace new Fight the infodemic Accelerate job Ensure a safe return

mandate to prioritize and advocate for creation and skills to work and re-

societal engagement vaccinations training during imagine the
economic crisis workplace

DRAFT

Stop short-term thinking

Use employer media to inform your employees

Model good information hygiene (e.g., information before vaccination)

Lead on stemming growing societal inequities

Reimagine the workplace and prepare employees for the future of work
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SUPPLT DATA AND TECH APPENDIX
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